

regionbr -- Global region of birth

	Freq.	Percent	Valid	Cum
Valid 0	4891	0.02	2.13	2.13
1 United States	149986	0.69	65.27	67.39
2 Mexico, Central America, Caribbean Islands	27796	0.13	12.10	79.49
3 South America	11666	0.05	5.08	84.57
4 Europe	6742	0.03	2.93	87.50
5 Russia (and former USSR areas)	2863	0.01	1.25	88.74
6 Africa	1254	0.01	0.55	89.29
7 Middle East	552	0.00	0.24	89.53
8 Indian Subcontinent	226	0.00	0.10	89.63
9 Asia	133	0.00	0.06	89.69
10 SE Asia	12805	0.06	5.57	95.26
11 Elsewhere	153	0.00	0.07	95.33
12	118	0.00	0.05	95.38
13	135	0.00	0.06	95.44
14	141	0.00	0.06	95.50
15	125	0.00	0.05	95.55
16	110	0.00	0.05	95.60
17	128	0.00	0.06	95.65
18	114	0.00	0.05	95.70
19	126	0.00	0.05	95.76
:	:	:	:	
80	244	0.00	0.11	99.30
81	82	0.00	0.04	99.34
82	104	0.00	0.05	99.38
83	96	0.00	0.04	99.43
84	79	0.00	0.03	99.46

85		101	0.00	0.04	99.50
86		72	0.00	0.03	99.54
87		75	0.00	0.03	99.57
88		64	0.00	0.03	99.60
89		61	0.00	0.03	99.62
90		223	0.00	0.10	99.72
91		81	0.00	0.04	99.75
92		71	0.00	0.03	99.79
93		77	0.00	0.03	99.82
94		71	0.00	0.03	99.85
95		72	0.00	0.03	99.88
96		68	0.00	0.03	99.91
97		66	0.00	0.03	99.94
98		72	0.00	0.03	99.97
99 Unknown		67	0.00	0.03	100.00
Total		229810	1.06	100.00	
Missing .		2.15e+07	98.94		
Total		2.17e+07	100.00		
